2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE £2.7%
March 29 — April 18, 2024
1. Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Definitely will
vote 58.4% 43.8% 51.9% 65.8% 76.7% 60.9% 56.2% 49.7% 65.4%
Probably will
vote 13.0% 22.0% 15.1% 8.0% 5.5% 14.2% 11.9% 13.3% 12.7%
Maybe will
vote 8.4% 13.5% 10.2% 6.4% 1.7% 8.3% 8.6% 8.3% 8.6%
Definitely will
not vote 12.7% 12.1% 13.4% 14.2% 9.3% 9.9% 15.2% 19.1% 7.4%
Don’t Know 6.3% 7.1% 8.6% 4.3% 5.0% 5.4% 7.1% 8.2% 4.7%
Prefer not to
say 1.3% 1.4% 0.8% 1.2% 1.8% 1.4% 1.1% 1.4% 1.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (451) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,133) (830) (1,173)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Definitely will
vote 58.4% 100.0% - - - -
Probably will
vote 13.0% - 100.0% - - -
Maybe will
vote 8.4% - - 100.0% - -
Definitely will
not vote 12.7% - - - 100.0% -
Don’t Know 6.3% - - - - 83.3%
Prefer not to
say 1.3% - - - - 16.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Definitely will
vote 58.4% 84.0% 81.6% 56.8% 22.5% 74.2% 42.2% 28.4% 58.8% 64.9% 26.4%
Probably will
vote 13.0% 9.2% 15.8% 5.6% 17.4% 12.1% 14.2% 14.1% 17.5% 10.7% 14.8%
Maybe will
vote 8.4% 3.2% 1.4% 6.0% 16.1% 5.0% 16.3% 6.8% 11.0% 7.9% 6.0%
Definitely will
not vote 12.7% 1.1% 1.2% 31.7% 28.8% 5.4% 18.8% 29.0% 8.7% 11.5% 26.0%
Don’t Know 6.3% 2.4% - - 12.2% 2.9% 7.4% 17.0% 4.0% 4.3% 20.3%
Prefer not to
say 1.3% 0.0% - - 3.0% 0.4% 1.1% 4.8% 0.1% 0.6% 6.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,127) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (518) (266) (499) (1,259) (245)
Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Definitely will
vote 58.4% 70.9% 38.6% 18.1% 66.2% 51.2% 33.6%
Probably will
vote 13.0% 12.3% 15.5% 13.2% 13.4% 12.3% 12.5%
Maybe will
vote 8.4% 6.4% 16.3% 8.4% 9.3% 7.1% 8.5%
Definitely will
not vote 12.7% 6.7% 21.6% 32.9% 7.3% 20.1% 17.9%
Don’t Know 6.3% 3.6% 6.6% 20.5% 3.3% 8.6% 17.0%
Prefer not to
say 1.3% 0.2% 1.4% 7.0% 0.4% 0.6% 10.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,449) (337) (217) (1,203) (658) (142)
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Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not
Definitely will
vote 584% 57.2% 54.3% 75.9% 40.1% 77.5% 66.7% 63.4% 41.3% 34.2%
Probably will
vote 13.0% 14.9% 24.7% 8.1% 11.5% 11.3% 16.1% 11.2% 12.9% 15.6%
Maybe will
vote 84% 10.1% 9.5% 5.5% 8.8% 1.7% 6.1% 8.6% 14.6% 6.4%
Definitely will
not vote 12.7% 9.8% 6.8% 8.8% 24.6% 5.9% 8.2% 9.7% 25.0% 21.6%
Don’t Know 6.3% 7.1% 4.7% 1.6% 11.1% 1.6% 2.5% 6.1% 4.9% 18.5%
Prefer not to
say 1.3% 0.9% - 0.1% 3.8% 2.0% 0.5% 1.0% 1.2% 3.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (810) (158) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,002) (281) (187)




2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE £2.7%
March 29 — April 18, 2024
2. Biden Vs Trump
If the 2024 presidential election was held today, and the candidates were Joe Biden and Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Joe Biden 61.5% 50.1% 54.7% 67.0% 79.8% 58.4% 64.3% 53.2% 68.3%
Donald Trump 14.5% 22.2% 18.9% 10.1% 4.3% 20.1% 9.7% 16.3% 13.1%
Not sure 6.6% 8.3% 8.2% 6.1% 2.2% 7.4% 5.8% 7.3% 6.0%
Would not
vote 11.4% 13.5% 11.8% 11.3% 7.9% 9.0% 13.6% 15.4% 8.2%
Don’t Know 3.9% 3.6% 4.6% 4.5% 2.1% 3.0% 4.7% 4.8% 3.2%
Prefer not to
say 2.0% 2.4% 1.9% 1.1% 3.7% 2.1% 2.0% 3.0% 1.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Joe Biden 61.5% 79.2% 52.6% 41.3% 23.8% 25.3%
Donald Trump 14.5% 14.1% 24.4% 22.2% 7.0% 5.6%
Not sure 6.6% 3.7% 10.0% 18.3% 3.7% 14.6%
Would not
vote 11.4% 1.1% 3.8% 12.6% 62.9% 17.0%
Don’t Know 3.9% 1.0% 71% 2.2% 1.7% 26.7%
Prefer not to
say 2.0% 0.9% 2.2% 3.4% 1.0% 10.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Joe Biden 61.5% 85.3% 21.9% 32.2% 38.2% 84.2% 30.9% 32.4% 45.0% 74.7% 30.5%
Donald Trump 14.5% 4.2% 69.4% 8.1% 19.2% 8.5% 29.6% 9.3% 37.9% 5.9% 10.5%
Not sure 6.6% 41% 6.6% 5.7% 9.7% 2.5% 11.8% 12.2% 7.9% 5.4% 9.5%
Would not
vote 11.4% 3.0% 1.2% 48.4% 23.0% 2.8% 21.2% 26.2% 5.5% 10.7% 26.2%
Don’t Know 3.9% 2.3% 0.5% - 6.6% 0.8% 5.7% 12.4% 1.8% 2.5% 14.9%
Prefer not to
say 2.0% 1.1% 0.4% 5.6% 3.3% 1.2% 0.7% 7.6% 1.8% 0.8% 8.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Joe Biden 61.5% 77.4% 28.0% 22.7% 70.8% 51.8% 38.6%
Donald Trump 14.5% 9.6% 35.3% 11.4% 14.8% 15.6% 7.4%
Not sure 6.6% 5.2% 9.6% 9.9% 5.5% 8.1% 7.1%
Would not
vote 11.4% 5.1% 20.5% 33.0% 6.6% 16.4% 24.0%
Don’t Know 3.9% 1.5% 5.4% 14.8% 1.4% 6.2% 11.7%
Prefer not to
say 2.0% 1.2% 1.1% 8.1% 0.9% 1.9% 11.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
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Total Agree Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Justabout always  Most of the time  Only some of the ime ~ None of the time = DK/Prefer not
Joe Biden 61.5% 59.8% 61.1% 74.9% 48.2% 73.0% 67.3% 69.0% 41.9% 36.8%
Donald Trump 14.5% 15.9% 18.6% 16.8% 7.9% 20.8% 20.1% 12.6% 14.9% 9.4%
Not sure 6.6% 8.2% 11.0% 2.0% 7.8% 0.6% 4.5% 5.7% 11.4% 10.4%
Would not
vote 11.4% 11.3% 4.5% 4.2% 23.1% 2.9% 5.1% 8.7% 25.4% 21.0%
Don’t Know 3.9% 3.8% 3.9% 1.5% 7.1% 1.6% 2.1% 2.6% 5.5% 12.6%
Prefer not to
say 2.0% 1.1% 0.9% 0.6% 6.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.3% 0.9% 9.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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3. Approve/Disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President for the American people?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Strongly
approve 23.4% 16.4% 15.8% 26.5% 41.0% 24.0% 23.0% 19.9% 26.4%
Somewhat
approve 34.6% 32.8% 36.1% 35.1% 33.8% 36.0% 33.4% 32.6% 36.3%
Neither
approve nor
disapprove 13.7% 14.3% 15.4% 14.3% 8.6% 12.4% 14.8% 14.2% 13.2%
Somewhat
disapprove 12.4% 17.3% 13.9% 9.9% 7.1% 12.1% 12.6% 12.8% 12.0%
Strongly
disapprove 10.6% 11.9% 11.8% 11.4% 4.8% 11.8% 9.5% 12.8% 8.7%
Don’t Know 3.4% 5.7% 4.5% 1.6% 1.9% 2.3% 4.5% 4.5% 2.6%
Prefer not to
say 1.9% 1.6% 2.5% 1.2% 2.8% 1.6% 2.2% 3.2% 0.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)
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Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Strongly
approve 23.4% 36.4% 8.2% 3.4% 3.8% 5.0%
Somewhat
approve 34.6% 39.1% 40.5% 30.1% 21.9% 16.2%
Neither
approve nor
disapprove 13.7% 7.6% 18.8% 22.6% 22.8% 25.6%
Somewhat
disapprove 12.4% 8.2% 18.3% 25.5% 16.0% 13.6%
Strongly
disapprove 10.6% 7.2% 10.9% 16.5% 20.8% 12.1%
Don’t Know 3.4% 0.7% 2.3% 0.7% 10.0% 18.8%
Prefer not to
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)

Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not

Strongly
approve 23.4% 35.1% 9.3% 23.9% 11.0% 39.5% 2.2% 2.0% 22.5% 27.3% 6.9%
Somewhat
approve 34.6% 43.0% 21.8% - 26.6% 47.7% 15.6% 20.4% 34.7% 37.8% 19.5%
Neither
approve nor
disapprove 13.7% 9.3% 7.5% 38.8% 19.6% 7.2% 19.3% 27.5% 11.4% 12.3% 24.5%
Somewhat
disapprove 12.4% 6.8% 24.8% 15.8% 17.3% 4.1% 28.5% 13.9% 13.5% 11.8% 12.9%
Strongly
disapprove 10.6% 3.9% 33.8% 15.5% 15.3% 1.1% 31.4% 7.7% 16.5% 8.9% 7.4%
Don’t Know 3.4% 1.2% 0.4% - 6.8% 0.2% 2.2% 18.2% 0.2% 1.5% 19.0%
Prefer not to
say 1.9% 0.6% 2.4% 6.0% 3.4% 0.2% 0.8% 10.4% 1.3% 0.5% 9.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
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Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Strongly
approve 23.4% 32.7% 2.1% 3.4% 29.7% 16.0% 12.3%
Somewhat
approve 34.6% 42.3% 19.7% 14.0% 38.4% 30.5% 25.9%
Neither
approve nor
disapprove 13.7% 10.4% 17.3% 26.3% 11.2% 15.7% 22.1%
Somewhat
disapprove 12.4% 8.3% 24.5% 17.3% 10.1% 16.0% 12.3%
Strongly
disapprove 10.6% 4.8% 33.6% 9.0% 7.7% 16.4% 4.7%
Don’t Know 3.4% 0.6% 2.8% 19.9% 1.7% 4.0% 13.5%
Prefer not to
say 1.9% 0.9% 0.1% 10.1% 1.2% 1.5% 9.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Justabout always  Most of the time  Only some of the time  None of the time ~ DK/Prefer not
Strongly
approve 234% 18.9% 15.6% 38.2% 16.0% 66.9% 35.0% 22.2% 8.6% 10.4%
Somewhat
approve 34.6% 35.6% 42.3% 33.9% 31.0% 14.7% 40.4% 40.2% 20.8% 22.8%
Neither
approve nor
disapprove 13.7% 14.2% 17.1% 8.4% 18.0% 7.8% 9.3% 13.6% 15.1% 22.9%
Somewhat
disapprove 124% 15.3% 15.2% 8.7% 10.7% 4.6% 10.2% 13.0% 18.2% 8.6%
Strongly
disapprove 10.6% 14.1% 5.9% 8.4% 8.7% 6.0% 3.3% 8.8% 32.5% 4.9%
Don’t Know 3.4% 1.3% 1.9% 1.2% 10.5% - 0.6% 1.1% 2.9% 22.5%
Prefer not to
say 1.9% 0.6% 2.0% 1.2% 5.0% - 1.3% 1.1% 1.8% 8.0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trust in Washington

Total Agree Agree not Strongly

DK/Prefer not

Just about always  Most of the time Only some of the time

None of the time DK/Prefer not

Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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4. How well President Biden is responding to the needs of Black people
How well do you think President Biden is responding to the needs of Black people?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Extremely
well 17.8% 16.1% 16.1% 17.4% 23.8% 17.8% 17.7% 15.9% 19.2%
Somewhat
well 39.2% 39.0% 35.7% 38.7% 46.8% 41.2% 37.6% 34.6% 43.1%
Not too well 16.5% 21.6% 18.0% 15.4% 8.6% 18.4% 14.8% 17.6% 15.6%
Not well at all 11.5% 8.3% 12.9% 15.1% 6.9% 10.6% 12.3% 12.9% 10.4%
Don’t Know 11.6% 9.6% 13.7% 12.2% 9.5% 8.0% 14.7% 14.2% 9.4%
Prefer not to
say 3.4% 5.4% 3.6% 1.2% 4.4% 4.0% 2.9% 4.8% 2.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (451) (539) (671) (342) (869) (1,134) (829) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Extremely
well 17.8% 25.7% 9.6% 4.6% 5.5% 6.0%
Somewhat
well 39.2% 46.8% 43.6% 29.2% 18.8% 19.2%
Not too well 16.5% 12.5% 21.4% 36.0% 18.2% 13.4%
Not well at all 11.5% 7.7% 9.2% 18.2% 23.3% 18.1%
Don’t Know 11.6% 5.5% 11.8% 9.9% 28.9% 30.9%
Prefer not to
say 3.4% 1.8% 4.4% 2.1% 5.3% 12.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,286) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Extremely
well 17.8% 25.0% 10.7% 17.6% 9.7% 31.1% - - 22.0% 18.8% 4.8%
Somewhat
well 39.2% 47 .4% 29.3% 11.9% 31.0% 68.9% - - 41.7% 42.5% 19.1%
Not too well 16.5% 11.6% 26.8% 16.4% 21.1% - 58.9% - 17.4% 17.7% 9.1%
Not well at all 11.5% 6.6% 27.3% 42.5% 14.8% - 41.1% - 10.9% 12.0% 10.6%
Don’t Know 11.6% 7.7% 4.4% - 17.8% - - 77.3% 5.8% 7.5% 42.3%
Prefer not to
say 3.4% 1.7% 1.5% 11.7% 5.6% - - 22.7% 2.2% 1.6% 14.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,127) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (498) (1,260) (245)
Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Extremely
well 17.8% 24.5% 3.1% 2.0% 22.0% 11.9% 13.7%
Somewhat
well 39.2% 51.5% 13.9% 9.0% 46.7% 31.1% 22.2%
Not too well 16.5% 11.2% 38.2% 14.5% 15.4% 19.5% 10.7%
Not well at all 11.5% 3.7% 39.9% 13.5% 8.3% 16.6% 11.2%
Don’t Know 11.6% 7.7% 3.8% 43.7% 5.3% 17.9% 28.3%
Prefer not to
say 3.4% 1.5% 1.1% 17.3% 2.2% 3.0% 13.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,448) (337) (218) (1,202) (142)
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Total Agree Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the ime ~ None of the time ~ DK/Prefer not
Extremely
well 17.8% 15.6% 13.5% 26.9% 11.7% 55.6% 29.0% 13.9% 8.4% 12.4%
Somewhat
well 39.2% 37.0% 47.9% 46.0% 31.8% 27.1% 49.7% 45.9% 17.1% 21.6%
Not too well 16.5% 20.7% 18.9% 12.0% 13.8% 8.9% 12.1% 19.2% 20.5% 9.7%
Not well at all 11.5% 15.8% 7.7% 7.1% 10.9% 8.4% 3.3% 7.7% 40.6% 71%
Don’t Know 11.6% 8.9% 8.5% 6.4% 23.7% - 4.4% 10.9% 12.3% 32.7%
Prefer not to
say 3.4% 2.0% 3.5% 1.5% 8.1% - 1.5% 2.4% 1.2% 16.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (810) (159) (607) (427) (80) (452) (1,003) (281) (187)
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5. How welcoming the Republican Party is to Black people
How welcoming do you think the Republican Party is to Black people?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Extremely
welcoming 5.6% 10.9% 6.6% 2.3% 2.6% 7.8% 3.7% 5.8% 5.5%
Somewhat
welcoming 19.4% 30.8% 25.7% 11.7% 6.9% 25.5% 14.1% 21.2% 18.0%
Not too
welcoming 26.3% 25.9% 25.5% 27.3% 25.9% 27.7% 25.0% 25.0% 27.3%
Not
welcoming at
all 35.7% 17.2% 28.6% 47.6% 52.2% 28.9% 41.6% 30.5% 39.9%
Don’t Know 11.2% 13.8% 10.9% 9.8% 10.4% 7.8% 14.2% 15.0% 8.0%
Prefer not to
say 1.8% 1.3% 2.7% 1.3% 2.1% 2.2% 1.4% 2.4% 1.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Extremely
welcoming 5.6% 7.7% 4.0% 6.8% 0.5% 0.3%
Somewhat
welcoming 19.4% 17.6% 29.9% 25.9% 16.6% 13.3%
Not too
welcoming 26.3% 25.4% 26.8% 33.9% 26.8% 21.8%
Not
welcoming at
all 35.7% 43.4% 24.5% 24.2% 29.4% 18.5%
Don’t Know 11.2% 5.0% 13.6% 7.0% 23.8% 38.7%
Prefer not to
say 1.8% 0.9% 1.3% 2.2% 2.8% 7.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (153) (126)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE £2.7%
March 29 — April 18, 2024

Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not

Extremely
welcoming 5.6% 3.3% 27.1% 6.3% 5.2% 6.0% 6.9% 1.9% 22.5% - -
Somewhat
welcoming 19.4% 12.1% 45.4% - 25.0% 22.0% 18.5% 11.4% 77.5% - -
Not too
welcoming 26.3% 26.4% 17.8% 34.6% 27.2% 28.6% 25.0% 20.0% - 42.4% -
Not
welcoming at
all 35.7% 50.4% 5.7% 28.4% 21.9% 38.0% 40.6% 17.7% - 57.6% -
Don’t Know 11.2% 6.9% 3.4% 24.8% 17.5% 4.9% 8.7% 39.6% - - 86.2%
Prefer not to
say 1.8% 0.9% 0.6% 6.0% 3.1% 0.5% 0.4% 9.4% - - 13.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE +2.7%

March 29 — April 18, 2024

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Extremely
welcoming 5.6% 5.3% 9.3% 2.2% 7.6% 3.2% 2.9%
Somewhat
welcoming 19.4% 21.3% 23.7% 3.2% 21.1% 17.4% 16.5%
Not too
welcoming 26.3% 30.5% 21.0% 10.5% 25.2% 29.6% 18.2%
Not
welcoming at
all 35.7% 38.1% 43.8% 10.7% 37.7% 34.9% 24.3%
Don’t Know 11.2% 4.4% 2.2% 61.5% 7.3% 13.6% 28.7%
Prefer not to
say 1.8% 0.4% - 12.1% 1.0% 1.4% 9.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Justabout always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time None of the time DK/Prefer not
Extremely
welcoming 5.6% 7.5% 2.6% 7.0% 1.9% 25.0% 10.1% 3.5% 4.3% 1.8%
Somewhat
welcoming 19.4% 21.9% 26.3% 16.8% 16.0% 32.8% 34.9% 15.6% 9.2% 15.4%
Not too
welcoming 26.3% 28.9% 36.4% 25.0% 19.5% 21.8% 24.4% 32.5% 16.7% 15.3%
Not
welcoming at
all 35.7% 34.4% 29.8% 44.6% 29.0% 17.8% 24.0% 39.0% 57.6% 19.6%
Don’t Know 11.2% 6.2% 4.2% 6.0% 28.8% 2.6% 5.7% 8.5% 11.8% 37.6%
Prefer not to
say 1.8% 1.1% 0.6% 0.7% 4.8% - 1.0% 0.9% 0.6% 10.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE £2.7%
March 29 — April 18, 2024
6. How welcoming the Democratic Party is to Black people
How welcoming do you think the Democratic Party is to Black people?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Extremely
welcoming 27.8% 17.7% 24.6% 32.3% 39.4% 27.8% 27.8% 25.6% 29.5%
Somewhat
welcoming 41.4% 45.7% 39.6% 39.8% 40.9% 42.3% 40.6% 38.6% 43.6%
Not too
welcoming 11.7% 14.9% 16.2% 9.0% 4.8% 12.4% 11.2% 10.4% 12.8%
Not
welcoming at
all 6.5% 5.9% 7.1% 6.9% 5.5% 7.2% 5.9% 8.8% 4.6%
Don’t Know 11.0% 14.8% 9.9% 10.1% 9.1% 9.0% 12.9% 14.2% 8.4%
Prefer not to
say 1.6% 1.1% 2.6% 1.8% 0.3% 1.4% 1.8% 2.3% 1.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Extremely
welcoming 27.8% 39.8% 13.2% 11.7% 8.3% 10.7%
Somewhat
welcoming 41.4% 44.2% 52.3% 40.7% 28.1% 24.2%
Not too
welcoming 11.7% 8.1% 16.0% 20.3% 17.3% 13.8%
Not
welcoming at
all 6.5% 4.0% 5.7% 14.9% 13.7% 5.5%
Don’t Know 11.0% 3.3% 11.5% 10.8% 27.9% 41.0%
Prefer not to
say 1.6% 0.6% 1.4% 1.6% 4.7% 4.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004
MOE +2.7%

March 29 — April 18, 2024

You

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black People

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Extremely
welcoming 27.8% 39.0% 16.3% 13.8% 15.6% 43.1% 6.4% 9.2% 27.9% 31.5% 9.4%
Somewhat
welcoming 41.4% 45.0% 40.3% 20.5% 37.3% 49.0% 30.2% 33.3% 45.5% 45.1% 15.9%
Not too
welcoming 11.7% 7.7% 21.3% 22.7% 15.1% 4.7% 30.6% 3.5% 16.7% 11.8% 2.1%
Not
welcoming at
all 6.5% 2.7% 16.7% 4.5% 9.7% 0.8% 20.1% 2.4% 7.3% 7.3% 1.0%
Don’t Know 11.0% 5.1% 4.2% 32.5% 19.2% 2.3% 11.7% 43.1% 2.4% 3.6% 62.9%
Prefer not to
say 1.6% 0.4% 1.1% 6.0% 3.1% 0.1% 0.9% 8.5% 0.3% 0.7% 8.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE +2.7%

March 29 — April 18, 2024

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Extremely
welcoming 27.8% 40.1% - - 34.1% 19.7% 18.7%
Somewhat
welcoming 41.4% 59.9% - - 43.1% 40.7% 32.2%
Not too
welcoming 11.7% - 64.5% - 10.4% 14.6% 8.0%
Not
welcoming at
all 6.5% - 35.5% - 5.5% 8.3% 5.2%
Don’t Know 11.0% - - 87.3% 6.0% 15.3% 28.1%
Prefer not to
say 1.6% - - 12.7% 0.9% 1.4% 7.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not
Extremely
welcoming 278% 24.9% 20.4% 40.6% 19.6% 64.8% 40.5% 26.0% 13.9% 15.8%
Somewhat
welcoming 414% 46.1% 51.1% 39.3% 32.2% 29.0% 43.3% 48.2% 26.8% 30.1%
Not too
welcoming 11.7% 13.2% 16.2% 9.5% 10.3% 3.6% 10.2% 11.6% 17.7% 10.1%
Not
welcoming at
all 6.5% 9.1% 5.8% 4.0% 5.0% 1.6% 2.1% 4.0% 25.8% 1.9%
Don’t Know 11.0% 5.7% 6.2% 6.1% 28.3% 0.9% 3.4% 8.9% 15.1% 35.2%
Prefer not to
say 1.6% 1.0% 0.4% 0.4% 4.6% - 0.5% 1.4% 0.6% 6.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE £2.7%
March 29 — April 18, 2024
7. Favorable/Unfavorable towards legislation that funds reparations
Please tell us how favorable: Potential national policy that funds reparations for the descendants of slavery
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 6.0% 4.3% 7.2% 6.0% 6.4% 4.8% 7.0% 6.9% 5.2%
3to7 27.1% 39.4% 25.4% 19.4% 26.6% 31.1% 23.6% 26.1% 28.0%
8to 10 58.7% 45.7% 58.0% 68.5% 60.5% 58.4% 59.0% 56.1% 60.9%
DK 8.2% 10.6% 9.5% 6.1% 6.5% 5.7% 10.4% 10.9% 5.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 6.0% 5.1% 5.3% 3.3% 13.5% 4.2%
3to7 27.1% 23.7% 37.8% 40.3% 23.7% 25.6%
81to 10 58.7% 66.3% 48.2% 48.3% 47.4% 49.5%
DK 8.2% 4.9% 8.7% 8.1% 15.5% 20.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)

20



2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)
N=2,004

MOE +2.7%

March 29 — April 18, 2024

You

Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Other

Trump Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 6.0% 3.5% 15.6% 6.3% 7.5% 3.9% 7.9% 10.0% 8.1% 4.3% 9.5%
3to7 27.1% 25.5% 31.0% 10.3% 28.9% 27.4% 26.4% 27.6% 34.2% 24.4% 26.8%
81to 10 58.7% 65.9% 52.0% 61.7% 50.7% 63.0% 59.7% 40.3% 50.6% 66.5% 37.4%
DK 8.2% 5.1% 1.4% 21.8% 12.9% 5.6% 6.0% 22.1% 7.1% 4.8% 26.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 6.0% 4.6% 8.8% 9.1% 2.4% 12.4% 1.9%
3to7 27.1% 27.9% 24.0% 27.6% 24.6% 32.5% 21.0%
81to 10 58.7% 62.0% 59.8% 39.3% 67.9% 46.3% 49.2%
DK 8.2% 5.5% 7.3% 24.0% 5.1% 8.9% 27.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not

Oto2 6.0% 5.2% 2.9% 8.0% 5.9% 6.4% 4.0% 6.7% 6.4% 5.4%
3to7 271%  27.3% 36.6% 26.4% 24.3% 23.4% 31.3% 27.5% 18.7% 30.0%
81to 10 58.7% 64.6% 53.5% 61.3% 47.1% 60.1% 60.9% 60.0% 66.2% 37.2%
DK 8.2% 2.9% 71% 4.3% 22.8% 10.1% 3.9% 5.7% 8.7% 27.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE £2.7%
March 29 — April 18, 2024
8. Favorable/Unfavorable toward legislation ban chokeholds, restrict no-knock warrants, and mandate body cameras
Please tell us how favorable: National policy that requires law enforcement agencies to ban chokeholds, restrict no-knock warrants, and mandate the use of body
cameras
Age Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 2.2% 2.9% 2.2% 1.5% 2.2% 1.8% 2.5% 2.1% 2.2%
3to7 21.9% 35.5% 28.0% 14.3% 5.6% 24.0% 20.0% 21.7% 22.0%
810 10 69.3% 49.1% 63.2% 81.4% 86.9% 67.2% 71.2% 67.5% 70.8%
DK 6.6% 12.5% 6.6% 2.9% 5.2% 7.0% 6.3% 8.7% 5.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (452) (539) (670) (342) (870) (1,133) (829) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 2.2% 1.8% 3.2% 2.2% 2.0% 3.7%
3to7 21.9% 17.4% 33.5% 36.2% 17.2% 28.2%
81to 10 69.3% 78.1% 54.8% 48.1% 67.1% 54.1%
DK 6.6% 2.7% 8.5% 13.5% 13.8% 14.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,286) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004

MOE +2.7%

March 29 — April 18, 2024

You

Total

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black People

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 2.2% 1.3% 7.4% 5.6% 2.4% 1.7% 3.2% 2.1% 2.5% 1.2% 6.1%
3to7 21.9% 15.5% 36.6% 27.0% 27.5% 19.6% 26.6% 21.8% 34.9% 16.2% 23.5%
81to 10 69.3% 79.8% 54.5% 54.0% 58.7% 74.9% 65.0% 56.2% 56.4% 79.1% 47.9%
DK 6.6% 3.4% 1.6% 13.4% 11.4% 3.8% 5.3% 19.9% 6.2% 3.5% 22.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,127) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (518) (266) (498) (1,260) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 2.2% 1.3% 2.8% 5.9% 1.7% 3.2% 0.5%
3to7 21.9% 19.8% 28.6% 23.6% 21.9% 21.8% 21.6%
81to 10 69.3% 75.1% 62.6% 47.6% 72.1% 68.8% 51.3%
DK 6.6% 3.8% 6.0% 22.8% 4.2% 6.2% 26.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,448) (337) (218) (1,203) (658) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not

Oto2 2.2% 1.7% 2.0% 2.5% 2.6% 0.9% 1.6% 1.6% 2.7% 5.7%
3to7 21.9% 23.2% 31.9% 19.4% 18.9% 18.7% 30.8% 19.4% 17.2% 23.2%
81to 10 69.3% 73.3% 56.3% 75.2% 59.8% 76.5% 64.1% 74.6% 75.3% 43.7%
DK 6.6% 1.7% 9.7% 2.9% 18.7% 4.0% 3.6% 4.4% 4.8% 27.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (809) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (280) (187)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE +2.7%

March 29 — April 18, 2024

9. Favorable/Unfavorable toward legislation that creates emergency rental assistance
Please tell us how favorable: National policy that creates emergency rental assistance programs to help people stay in their homes

Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 1.8% 1.6% 2.3% 2.1% 0.9% 2.2% 1.5% 1.6% 2.0%
3to7 22.1% 32.9% 22.5% 16.5% 15.8% 25.1% 19.4% 21.8% 22.3%
8to 10 68.7% 56.9% 66.1% 76.2% 76.4% 66.6% 70.5% 68.1% 69.2%
DK 7.4% 8.6% 9.1% 5.3% 7.0% 6.0% 8.6% 8.5% 6.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 1.8% 2.0% 0.5% 0.4% 3.2% 2.7%
3to7 22.1% 19.6% 28.7% 31.9% 19.9% 22.5%
81to 10 68.7% 74.6% 63.3% 63.0% 57.7% 57.3%
DK 7.4% 3.9% 7.6% 4.7% 19.3% 17.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004
MOE +2.7%

March 29 — April 18, 2024

You

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black People

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 1.8% 1.1% 7.9% - 1.9% 0.8% 3.6% 2.6% 3.0% 1.2% 2.6%
3to7 22.1% 18.2% 25.2% 7.5% 26.7% 21.0% 24.2% 22.2% 30.9% 17.8% 25.2%
81to 10 68.7% 76.2% 60.7% 74.1% 60.4% 74.4% 65.2% 53.6% 60.9% 75.0% 54.0%
DK 7.4% 4.5% 6.2% 18.4% 11.0% 3.9% 7.0% 21.7% 5.3% 6.0% 18.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 1.8% 1.3% 3.5% 2.5% 0.9% 3.4% 1.8%
3to7 22.1% 21.3% 24.2% 23.4% 20.5% 24.8% 21.2%
81to 10 68.7% 72.7% 64.9% 52.1% 74.6% 61.1% 60.8%
DK 7.4% 4.7% 7.4% 21.9% 41% 10.8% 16.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time  Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not

Oto2 1.8% 2.0% 1.2% 2.2% 1.3% - 0.4% 2.3% 2.3% 2.8%
3to7 221% 21.8% 29.3% 18.3% 24.5% 23.4% 22.8% 22.3% 16.3% 27.2%
8to 10 68.7% 71.4% 61.9% 74.5% 59.3% 71.2% 73.9% 69.4% 72.7% 47.9%
DK 7.4% 4.8% 7.5% 5.0% 14.9% 5.4% 2.9% 6.0% 8.7% 22.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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10. Favorable/Unfavorable toward legislation that protects and expands voting rights
Please tell us how favorable: Potential national policy that protects and expands voting rights
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 1.9% 2.2% 2.5% 1.0% 2.5% 1.6% 2.2% 3.2% 0.8%
3to7 22.7% 33.2% 30.1% 15.0% 9.6% 22.9% 22.6% 25.5% 20.4%
8to 10 68.4% 57.8% 59.0% 77.4% 82.6% 70.2% 66.9% 62.7% 73.1%
DK 7.0% 6.9% 8.4% 6.6% 5.3% 5.3% 8.4% 8.6% 5.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (451) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,133) (830) (1,173)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 1.9% 0.9% 1.3% 0.9% 5.6% 5.6%
3to7 22.7% 15.0% 32.2% 41.2% 29.1% 35.1%
81to 10 68.4% 81.0% 59.5% 51.6% 45.1% 44.2%
DK 7.0% 3.1% 7.0% 6.3% 20.1% 15.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,287) (268) (168) (153) (126)
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March 29 — April 18, 2024

Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 1.9% 0.4% 5.3% - 3.3% 0.5% 4.0% 3.5% 2.1% 1.1% 5.5%
3to7 22.7% 14.0% 24.8% 39.3% 33.1% 17.8% 29.2% 29.2% 28.6% 17.8% 34.7%
81to 10 68.4% 81.2% 65.0% 42.3% 53.3% 78.4% 59.7% 46.5% 62.5% 76.4% 41.8%
DK 7.0% 4.4% 5.0% 18.4% 10.3% 3.2% 7.1% 20.8% 6.9% 4.7% 18.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,128) (147) (13) (715) (1,217) (519) (266) (499) (1,259) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 1.9% 0.9% 3.3% 5.5% 0.6% 4.2% 1.0%
3to7 22.7% 17.7% 32.2% 36.6% 21.5% 23.6% 27.4%
81to 10 68.4% 77.2% 55.8% 38.6% 74.1% 62.3% 55.3%
DK 7.0% 4.2% 8.7% 19.3% 3.9% 9.8% 16.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,448) (337) (218) (1,202) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not

Oto2 1.9% 1.6% 0.2% 1.4% 3.7% - 0.8% 1.8% 3.0% 3.8%
3to7 227% 21.9% 27.4% 18.7% 27.5% 19.8% 20.2% 20.5% 28.2% 31.9%
8to 10 684% 72.2% 63.5% 75.7% 54.6% 79.2% 76.7% 72.6% 56.2% 44.5%
DK 7.0% 4.4% 8.9% 4.1% 14.2% 1.0% 2.3% 5.1% 12.6% 19.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (810) (158) (608) (427) (80) (452) (1,003) (281) (187)
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11. Favorable/Unfavorable toward legislation that outlaws DEI programs and teaching Black history
Please tell us how favorable: Policy outlawing DEI (Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion) programs
Age Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 32.6% 15.6% 25.3% 45.2% 45.9% 29.0% 35.8% 24.6% 39.2%
3to7 28.3% 40.0% 32.8% 22.0% 15.5% 34.0% 23.4% 30.2% 26.8%
81to 10 21.4% 27.2% 24.9% 17.2% 14.7% 23.6% 19.4% 22.3% 20.6%
DK 17.7% 17.1% 16.9% 15.6% 23.9% 13.4% 21.4% 22.9% 13.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 32.6% 40.4% 24.1% 24.8% 21.0% 15.3%
3to7 28.3% 22.5% 37.4% 38.8% 35.8% 33.9%
81to 10 21.4% 24.1% 21.6% 16.8% 14.4% 16.1%
DK 17.7% 13.0% 16.9% 19.5% 28.8% 34.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE +2.7%

March 29 — April 18, 2024

Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 32.6% 45.1% 13.9% 14.4% 20.1% 36.5% 32.3% 18.3% 8.6% 45.7% 16.8%
3to7 28.3% 21.0% 40.7% 29.3% 35.6% 26.6% 31.3% 29.2% 41.6% 23.7% 25.0%
81to 10 21.4% 19.7% 36.5% 16.4% 21.3% 24.1% 20.3% 12.9% 38.3% 16.5% 11.8%
DK 17.7% 14.2% 8.9% 39.9% 23.0% 12.7% 16.1% 39.5% 11.6% 14.1% 46.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 32.6% 37.1% 25.1% 19.2% 33.3% 32.7% 26.9%
3to7 28.3% 27.9% 33.9% 22.9% 28.0% 31.2% 17.4%
8to 10 21.4% 22.1% 25.2% 11.9% 24.9% 16.7% 17.0%
DK 17.7% 13.0% 15.8% 46.0% 13.8% 19.4% 38.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Justabout always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time DK/Prefer not

Oto2 326% 34.3% 25.1% 38.0% 25.6% 18.0% 25.5% 39.0% 36.7% 16.5%
3to7 28.3%  30.4% 34.8% 26.0% 25.3% 31.2% 36.1% 28.9% 18.6% 22.3%
81to 10 214% 24.0% 22.5% 24.3% 12.8% 42.8% 30.4% 17.2% 20.0% 16.8%
DK 17.7% 11.3% 17.6% 11.7% 36.3% 8.0% 8.0% 14.9% 24.7% 44 4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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12. Favorable/Unfavorable toward legislation that forgives student loan debt
Please tell us how favorable: National policy that cancels student loan debt
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 6.3% 6.6% 4.5% 7.5% 6.3% 7.3% 5.4% 7.9% 5.0%
3to7 27.6% 34.0% 30.9% 23.5% 20.7% 32.1% 23.7% 28.1% 27.3%
8to 10 62.5% 54.0% 60.3% 67.2% 70.1% 57.8% 66.7% 58.7% 65.7%
DK 3.6% 5.4% 4.3% 1.8% 3.0% 2.8% 4.2% 5.3% 2.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (452) (539) (671) (341) (870) (1,133) (829) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 6.3% 5.0% 5.3% 9.7% 9.1% 9.3%
3to7 27.6% 23.2% 32.9% 38.2% 32.1% 34.3%
81to 10 62.5% 70.5% 57.0% 47.2% 49.4% 48.8%
DK 3.6% 1.3% 4.8% 4.8% 9.4% 7.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,286) (269) (153) (126)
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You

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black People

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total

Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 6.3% 3.4% 16.6% - 8.4% 4.2% 10.9% 5.7% 7.8% 5.3% 8.1%
3to7 27.6% 23.6% 30.3% 30.2% 32.2% 25.7% 28.6% 33.3% 34.8% 24.2% 30.2%
81to 10 62.5% 71.1% 50.6% 62.3% 53.6% 68.3% 57.3% 50.3% 53.5% 68.5% 51.7%
DK 3.6% 1.8% 2.5% 7.5% 5.8% 1.8% 3.2% 10.7% 3.9% 2.1% 10.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,127) (147) (13) (716) (1,217) (519) (266) (499) (1,259) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 6.3% 5.0% 8.7% 9.9% 5.0% 8.8% 4.0%
3to7 27.6% 26.9% 28.3% 30.9% 26.0% 30.4% 27.0%
81to 10 62.5% 66.5% 58.0% 47.4% 67.2% 56.3% 57.0%
DK 3.6% 1.7% 4.9% 11.8% 1.9% 4.4% 11.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,448) (337) (218) (1,203) (658) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not

Oto2 6.3% 6.3% 6.7% 6.1% 6.3% 7.2% 4.5% 6.5% 7.1% 7.7%
3to7 276% 271.7% 28.0% 25.9% 29.7% 23.7% 30.0% 27.1% 23.7% 32.3%
81to 10 62.5% 64.4% 59.5% 66.1% 55.9% 68.2% 64.8% 64.6% 63.3% 44.4%
DK 3.6% 1.6% 5.8% 2.0% 8.2% 0.8% 0.7% 1.8% 5.9% 15.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (810) (158) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,002) (281) (187)
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13. Favorable/Unfavorable toward legislation that funds mental health professionals
Please tell us how favorable: National policy that funds mental health professionals in communities with high rates of poverty
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 2.0% 2.0% 1.7% 2.8% 1.1% 2.2% 1.8% 2.9% 1.2%
3to7 21.6% 29.8% 26.2% 16.6% 11.3% 24.3% 19.2% 22.9% 20.5%
8to 10 68.6% 62.1% 64.6% 72.9% 76.6% 67.2% 69.8% 64.2% 72.1%
DK 7.8% 6.2% 7.5% 7.8% 11.0% 6.3% 9.1% 9.9% 6.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (452) (539) (670) (342) (870) (1,133) (829) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 2.0% 1.8% 2.1% 1.6% 2.6% 3.0%
3to7 21.6% 18.2% 31.0% 25.4% 21.1% 28.5%
81to 10 68.6% 74.5% 58.6% 65.7% 60.8% 55.8%
DK 7.8% 5.6% 8.2% 7.3% 15.4% 12.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,287) (268) (168) (153) (126)
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You

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black People

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 2.0% 0.9% 7.3% - 2.6% 0.8% 4.3% 2.3% 2.8% 1.3% 3.7%
3to7 21.6% 16.1% 30.2% 7.5% 27.4% 19.1% 25.3% 24.1% 31.1% 16.9% 25.4%
81to 10 68.6% 77.3% 56.3% 72.5% 59.5% 74.6% 63.7% 54.6% 61.0% 75.4% 50.8%
DK 7.8% 5.8% 6.3% 20.0% 10.5% 5.5% 6.7% 19.0% 5.1% 6.4% 20.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,128) (147) (13) (715) (1,217) (519) (266) (498) (1,260) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 2.0% 1.2% 3.6% 3.9% 0.7% 4.0% 1.9%
3to7 21.6% 19.9% 24.4% 27.0% 20.6% 23.7% 19.1%
81to 10 68.6% 73.5% 64.0% 48.4% 73.3% 63.2% 58.6%
DK 7.8% 5.4% 8.0% 20.7% 5.3% 9.2% 20.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,448) (337) (218) (1,203) (658) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not

Oto2 2.0% 2.0% 2.6% 1.6% 2.2% 5.1% 0.9% 1.6% 3.3% 3.2%
3to7 216% 21.3% 27.6% 20.2% 21.6% 24.4% 23.4% 19.7% 22.1% 25.3%
81to 10 68.6% 71.8% 60.2% 72.9% 60.5% 67.5% 71.9% 72.5% 66.7% 45.9%
DK 7.8% 4.8% 9.6% 5.3% 15.6% 2.9% 3.7% 6.3% 8.0% 25.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (810) (159) (608) (426) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (186)
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14. Favorable/Unfavorable toward legislation that mandates enhanced background checks
Please tell us how favorable: National policy that mandates enhanced background checks and stop the flow of illegal guns
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 1.6% 1.5% 1.8% 2.0% 0.5% 1.8% 1.4% 2.4% 0.9%
3to7 19.3% 30.9% 24.2% 12.3% 7.5% 21.2% 17.7% 19.1% 19.5%
8to 10 73.0% 60.2% 67.8% 80.7% 85.9% 72.6% 73.3% 70.0% 75.4%
DK 6.1% 7.5% 6.1% 5.0% 6.1% 4.4% 7.6% 8.5% 4.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (452) (538) (671) (342) (870) (1,133) (829) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 1.6% 1.2% 0.7% 0.5% 2.9% 4.7%
3to7 19.3% 14.6% 26.5% 30.5% 19.5% 31.2%
81to 10 73.0% 81.5% 67.2% 60.1% 62.9% 47.8%
DK 6.1% 2.6% 5.5% 9.0% 14.7% 16.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,287) (269) (167) (153) (126)
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Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 1.6% 1.0% 5.5% - 1.8% 0.6% 3.1% 2.4% 1.5% 1.2% 3.7%
3to7 19.3% 13.6% 20.3% 29.5% 26.2% 16.4% 23.2% 23.3% 26.0% 15.8% 23.5%
81to 10 73.0% 82.4% 71.7% 49.3% 61.7% 80.2% 67.0% 56.7% 68.9% 79.2% 51.5%
DK 6.1% 3.0% 2.6% 21.2% 10.3% 2.8% 6.7% 17.6% 3.7% 3.9% 21.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,128) (146) (13) (716) (1,217) (519) (266) (498) (1,260) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 1.6% 0.8% 3.4% 3.5% 1.0% 2.3% 2.3%
3to7 19.3% 17.5% 23.6% 23.0% 18.1% 20.5% 23.6%
81to 10 73.0% 78.9% 66.3% 50.2% 77.2% 70.5% 53.3%
DK 6.1% 2.8% 6.7% 23.3% 3.7% 6.7% 20.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,448) (337) (218) (1,202) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not

Oto2 1.6% 2.3% 0.5% 0.7% 1.9% - 0.7% 1.7% 1.7% 3.3%
3to7 19.3% 19.8% 26.5% 15.1% 21.1% 12.3% 20.0% 17.0% 24.0% 25.3%
8to 10 73.0% 74.9% 67.9% 81.2% 61.4% 85.9% 78.1% 77.4% 65.4% 47.0%
DK 6.1% 3.0% 5.1% 3.0% 15.7% 1.8% 1.2% 3.9% 8.9% 24.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (809) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,002) (281) (187)
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15. Favorable/Unfavorable toward policy that expunges records for marijuana offenses
Please tell us how favorable: Policy that expunges records for marijuana offenses
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 4.7% 7.3% 3.8% 41% 3.3% 4.1% 5.1% 5.6% 3.9%
3to7 31.1% 42.0% 32.8% 26.0% 21.6% 31.2% 31.0% 28.1% 33.6%
8to 10 53.6% 35.0% 51.9% 63.8% 64.4% 56.2% 51.2% 54.4% 52.9%
DK 10.7% 15.7% 11.5% 6.1% 10.7% 8.4% 12.7% 11.9% 9.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 4.7% 3.9% 3.9% 6.1% 6.2% 7.9%
3to7 31.1% 27.7% 42.1% 40.9% 30.6% 27.8%
81to 10 53.6% 62.2% 38.7% 38.7% 47.7% 39.4%
DK 10.7% 6.3% 15.3% 14.3% 15.5% 24.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (153) (126)
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Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 4.7% 3.2% 6.3% - 6.4% 4.2% 6.4% 3.1% 6.3% 4.0% 4.7%
3to7 31.1% 27.1% 42.0% 35.8% 34.3% 30.9% 33.5% 27.5% 38.0% 28.1% 32.1%
81to 10 53.6% 62.8% 48.4% 45.1% 42.9% 56.8% 53.3% 41.6% 46.7% 59.9% 36.4%
DK 10.7% 6.9% 3.3% 19.2% 16.4% 8.1% 6.8% 27.8% 8.9% 8.0% 26.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 4.7% 3.9% 6.9% 5.6% 4.2% 5.6% 3.7%
3to7 31.1% 30.4% 30.9% 35.1% 30.1% 33.2% 28.2%
81to 10 53.6% 56.9% 54.7% 33.3% 58.7% 49.2% 35.8%
DK 10.7% 8.7% 7.5% 25.9% 6.9% 12.0% 32.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not

Oto2 4.7% 4.2% 3.4% 5.9% 4.4% 6.5% 4.4% 4.1% 5.3% 6.3%
3to7 31.1% 32.4% 41.0% 29.3% 27.4% 32.3% 37.7% 29.2% 29.7% 28.1%
81to 10 53.6% 57.6% 40.6% 57.9% 45.6% 53.4% 51.4% 57.2% 56.0% 37.2%
DK 10.7% 5.7% 15.1% 6.8% 22.6% 7.8% 6.4% 9.5% 9.0% 28.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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16. Favorable/Unfavorable toward legislation that protects the right to abortion
Please tell us how favorable: National policy that protects the right to abortion
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 10.3% 9.6% 12.0% 10.8% 7.4% 10.0% 10.5% 10.8% 9.9%
3to7 28.7% 42.3% 28.0% 22.7% 21.0% 29.9% 27.7% 29.0% 28.5%
81to 10 56.3% 44.1% 53.3% 63.2% 66.4% 55.9% 56.7% 53.6% 58.5%
DK 4.7% 4.0% 6.6% 3.3% 5.3% 41% 5.2% 6.6% 3.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Oto2 10.3% 8.7% 10.3% 11.9% 16.9% 9.5%
3to7 28.7% 22.2% 40.8% 42.0% 31.1% 39.8%
81to 10 56.3% 67.2% 44 3% 41.1% 38.7% 39.0%
DK 4.7% 1.9% 4.6% 5.0% 13.3% 11.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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You

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black People

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 10.3% 5.8% 27.9% - 13.4% 7.5% 15.9% 10.1% 15.2% 7.6% 13.6%
3to7 28.7% 22.8% 33.9% 24.2% 35.4% 25.3% 33.2% 33.5% 35.8% 25.0% 33.0%
8to 10 56.3% 69.0% 36.5% 69.8% 43.2% 64.8% 48.2% 39.4% 43.9% 65.4% 37.2%
DK 4.7% 2.4% 1.6% 6.0% 8.0% 2.4% 2.7% 17.1% 5.1% 2.1% 16.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 10.3% 8.4% 14.6% 14.3% 8.1% 14.5% 6.6%
3to7 28.7% 25.9% 37.6% 31.1% 27.3% 30.4% 31.7%
8to 10 56.3% 62.8% 44 2% 38.3% 62.4% 48.9% 46.2%
DK 4.7% 2.9% 3.5% 16.2% 2.3% 6.2% 15.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the ime  None of the time  DK/Prefer not

Oto2 10.3% 10.9% 8.4% 10.8% 9.2% 10.2% 8.7% 9.7% 14.1% 10.9%
3to7 287% 27.2% 40.4% 22.8% 34.5% 25.0% 30.5% 28.4% 25.0% 33.3%
81to 10 56.3% 60.1% 45.7% 63.9% 44.0% 64.8% 58.8% 59.0% 55.0% 37.0%
DK 4.7% 1.8% 5.5% 2.5% 12.3% - 2.0% 2.9% 5.9% 18.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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17. Favorable/Unfavorable toward legislation that bans TikTok
Please tell us how favorable: National policy that bans TikTok
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 28.5% 36.3% 33.2% 26.1% 13.6% 26.3% 30.5% 28.2% 28.8%
3to7 43.1% 37.8% 41.5% 44.7% 50.8% 47.8% 38.9% 44.0% 42.3%
81to 10 22.6% 20.4% 19.5% 23.7% 28.7% 21.4% 23.5% 20.7% 24.1%
DK 5.8% 5.5% 5.8% 5.5% 6.9% 4.4% 7.0% 7.0% 4.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Oto2 28.5% 28.5% 28.8% 26.3% 31.1% 26.6%
3to7 43.1% 42.5% 44.7% 48.5% 41.4% 41.8%
81to 10 22.6% 26.1% 17.5% 20.2% 18.2% 13.3%
DK 5.8% 2.9% 9.0% 5.0% 9.4% 18.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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You

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black People

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 28.5% 27.2% 29.6% 37.7% 29.9% 27.5% 31.8% 26.6% 24.4% 30.4% 27.8%
3to7 43.1% 43.6% 44.7% 38.1% 42.3% 43.9% 41.7% 42.5% 42.7% 44.2% 38.4%
81to 10 22.6% 25.0% 24.9% 24.2% 19.1% 25.1% 22.5% 12.6% 28.3% 21.8% 14.9%
DK 5.8% 4.2% 0.8% - 8.7% 3.4% 4.0% 18.4% 4.6% 3.6% 18.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 28.5% 28.4% 29.6% 27.7% 31.1% 26.2% 21.0%
3to7 43.1% 44.5% 40.5% 39.0% 40.8% 46.8% 42.7%
8to 10 22.6% 23.5% 24.2% 14.8% 23.9% 21.3% 18.3%
DK 5.8% 3.5% 5.7% 18.5% 4.3% 5.7% 18.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Justabout always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the ime  None of the time  DK/Prefer not

Oto2 285% 31.3% 27.1% 25.6% 27.8% 26.3% 27.2% 28.9% 33.0% 24.4%
3to7 43.1% 41.2% 47.0% 45.4% 42.0% 32.5% 45.0% 46.6% 33.7% 39.5%
81to 10 226% 25.0% 18.1% 26.4% 15.2% 41.2% 24.2% 21.1% 26.2% 14.5%
DK 5.8% 2.5% 7.8% 2.6% 15.0% - 3.6% 3.5% 7.2% 21.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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18. Support/Oppose a policy suspending aid to reach a ceasefire
The U.S. has consistently sent military aid to Israel since the 1970s, including aid in the amounts of $4.6 billion in 2022 and $3.6 billion in 2023. Do you support a
policy or an executive order that suspends aid to Israel until a ceasefire between Israel and Palestine is reached?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Strongly
support 28.0% 25.4% 24.4% 31.3% 31.4% 29.5% 26.7% 25.0% 30.4%
Somewhat
support 19.5% 23.4% 18.4% 17.3% 19.7% 22.7% 16.7% 19.8% 19.2%
Neither
support nor
oppose 20.4% 23.3% 19.8% 19.8% 17.9% 18.8% 21.7% 21.1% 19.7%
Somewhat
oppose 6.4% 5.9% 8.1% 5.9% 5.0% 7.4% 5.4% 5.7% 6.9%
Strongly
oppose 8.1% 5.7% 8.8% 9.5% 7.5% 8.6% 7.6% 7.6% 8.4%
Don’t Know 15.0% 13.9% 16.9% 14.5% 14.5% 10.0% 19.4% 16.4% 13.9%
Prefer not to
say 2.7% 2.4% 3.6% 1.6% 4.0% 3.0% 2.5% 4.4% 1.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)
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Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Strongly
support 28.0% 33.1% 25.2% 20.7% 17.3% 20.1%
Somewhat
support 19.5% 20.8% 23.5% 14.3% 20.2% 7.5%
Neither
support nor
oppose 20.4% 18.0% 21.1% 30.3% 19.9% 26.1%
Somewhat
oppose 6.4% 6.2% 9.0% 11.5% 3.2% 2.6%
Strongly
oppose 8.1% 8.6% 6.9% 7.4% 10.2% 3.2%
Don’t Know 15.0% 11.7% 12.2% 14.5% 22.8% 33.0%
Prefer not to
say 2.7% 1.7% 2.1% 1.3% 6.4% 7.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)

Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not

Strongly
support 28.0% 33.0% 21.9% 21.8% 22.8% 28.4% 32.8% 17.4% 23.3% 32.7% 14.9%
Somewhat
support 19.5% 19.0% 26.9% 8.1% 19.1% 23.9% 17.5% 6.6% 26.7% 19.8% 41%
Neither
support nor
oppose 20.4% 19.7% 17.1% 8.3% 21.9% 21.0% 18.1% 22.3% 20.5% 19.8% 22.8%
Somewhat
oppose 6.4% 6.1% 10.1% - 6.2% 6.9% 6.8% 3.4% 9.2% 5.9% 2.8%
Strongly
oppose 8.1% 7.3% 14.0% 21.4% 7.8% 7.3% 11.7% 4.2% 8.8% 8.9% 2.4%
Don’t Know 15.0% 13.5% 9.0% 40.4% 17.4% 11.0% 12.4% 35.0% 9.2% 11.7% 41.8%
Prefer not to
say 2.7% 1.5% 1.0% - 4.7% 1.6% 0.7% 11.0% 2.4% 1.1% 11.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
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Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Strongly
support 28.0% 29.6% 32.1% 13.6% 33.2% 23.5% 10.9%
Somewhat
support 19.5% 23.1% 16.0% 4.7% 23.7% 15.6% 6.4%
Neither
support nor
oppose 20.4% 19.4% 22.5% 22.7% 17.2% 23.6% 28.4%
Somewhat
oppose 6.4% 6.6% 8.6% 1.8% 6.7% 6.6% 2.7%
Strongly
oppose 8.1% 7.5% 13.4% 3.6% 6.7% 11.7% 1.4%
Don’t Know 15.0% 12.4% 6.6% 41.5% 11.0% 15.5% 42.1%
Prefer not to
say 2.7% 1.6% 0.7% 12.1% 1.6% 3.4% 8.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the ime  None of the time  DK/Prefer not
Strongly
support 28.0% 35.7% 20.6% 29.0% 16.0% 47.8% 24.8% 29.6% 36.2% 8.1%
Somewhat
support 19.5% 22.7% 23.0% 20.8% 10.9% 14.7% 29.5% 19.3% 15.0% 7.6%
Neither
support nor
oppose 204% 17.2% 31.5% 20.1% 22.4% 16.0% 17.9% 22.0% 16.5% 24.4%
Somewhat
oppose 6.4% 5.1% 11.3% 9.2% 3.2% 7.2% 9.7% 6.1% 4.1% 3.5%
Strongly
oppose 8.1% 8.3% 6.6% 10.6% 5.0% 1.0% 9.2% 7.2% 13.6% 4.7%
Don’t Know 15.0% 9.4% 5.1% 9.1% 35.7% 10.5% 7.2% 14.4% 11.7% 40.3%
Prefer not to
say 2.7% 1.7% 1.9% 1.1% 6.9% 2.8% 1.7% 1.4% 2.8% 11.3%

continued on the next page ...
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Need Third Party

continued from previous page

Trust in Washington

Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time Only some of the ime ~ None of the time ~ DK/Prefer not
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
19. Feeling scale - Trump
Now, please assess your feelings toward Donald Trump. Please identify how warm you are on a scale from 0 to 10, where 10 is very warm and 0 is very cold. If
you see a name (or group) you don’t recognize or have no opinion of, please indicate that.
Age Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 54.9% 27.8% 39.5% 73.1% 86.5% 44.6% 64.1% 53.5% 56.1%
3to7 24.6% 41.2% 33.3% 13.5% 6.7% 30.4% 19.5% 21.5% 27.2%
81to 10 15.6% 26.4% 19.4% 10.1% 3.6% 21.9% 10.2% 18.0% 13.7%
DK 4.8% 4.5% 7.8% 3.3% 3.1% 3.2% 6.2% 7.0% 3.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 54.9% 63.4% 34.5% 37.9% 54.1% 45.3%
3to7 24.6% 18.5% 39.5% 36.7% 24.4% 32.8%
81to 10 15.6% 16.2% 22.5% 21.0% 7.7% 7.2%
DK 4.8% 1.9% 3.6% 4.3% 13.9% 14.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 54.9% 73.7% 7.4% 21.5% 39.3% 61.8% 44.6% 48.4% 12.2% 75.5% 39.6%
3to7 24.6% 17.2% 28.2% 17.3% 33.5% 22.5% 28.2% 26.1% 37.2% 18.2% 30.8%
81to 10 15.6% 7.0% 63.3% 22.0% 19.0% 13.4% 23.7% 9.0% 47.2% 4.8% 6.5%
DK 4.8% 2.1% 1.1% 39.2% 8.2% 2.3% 3.6% 16.5% 3.4% 1.5% 23.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 54.9% 61.5% 38.3% 42.8% 53.9% 57.5% 51.0%
3to7 24.6% 22.5% 30.3% 28.0% 24.5% 24.8% 25.1%
8to 10 15.6% 13.5% 29.5% 7.1% 19.2% 12.4% 4.3%
DK 4.8% 2.4% 1.9% 22.1% 2.5% 5.4% 19.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not

Oto2 54.9% 54.8% 38.8% 61.2% 53.4% 24.5% 40.6% 62.8% 64.9% 44.2%
3to7 246%  25.8% 39.3% 20.1% 22.9% 27.6% 31.5% 22.8% 18.8% 26.3%
81to 10 15.6% 18.3% 19.0% 16.3% 8.9% 47.9% 25.7% 11.7% 10.9% 8.5%
DK 4.8% 1.2% 2.9% 2.4% 14.8% - 2.2% 2.8% 5.4% 21.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)

46



2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE £2.7%
March 29 — April 18, 2024
20. Feeling scale - Biden
Now, please assess your feelings toward Joe Biden. Please identify how warm you are on a scale from 0 to 10, where 10 is very warm and 0O is very cold. If you see
a name (or group) you don’t recognize or have no opinion of, please indicate that.
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Oto2 10.9% 9.6% 12.7% 12.8% 6.4% 14.1% 8.2% 14.1% 8.3%
3to7 35.6% 46.4% 40.7% 30.6% 20.5% 35.7% 35.6% 34.5% 36.5%
81to 10 48.2% 37.3% 38.7% 53.5% 70.6% 47.7% 48.7% 43.8% 51.9%
DK 5.2% 6.7% 7.9% 3.1% 2.4% 2.5% 7.6% 7.5% 3.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (451) (539) (671) (342) (869) (1,134) (830) (1,173)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Oto2 10.9% 7.8% 11.9% 15.7% 20.2% 12.5%
3to7 35.6% 27.8% 50.0% 52.2% 42.3% 41.9%
81to 10 48.2% 63.8% 34.4% 22.6% 21.0% 25.3%
DK 5.2% 0.5% 3.6% 9.5% 16.5% 20.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,287) (268) (168) (153) (126)
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You

Total

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black people

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Biden

Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Oto2 10.9% 3.9% 45.2% 17.0% 14.4% 1.5% 31.7% 7.9% 18.1% 8.4% 9.2%
3to7 35.6% 29.7% 27.5% 39.1% 44.3% 27.1% 49.2% 42.8% 39.5% 33.7% 37.4%
81to 10 48.2% 65.1% 26.9% 37.9% 30.5% 70.6% 14.1% 26.7% 41.8% 55.2% 27.4%
DK 5.2% 1.3% 0.4% 6.0% 10.8% 0.7% 5.0% 22.6% 0.7% 2.7% 26.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,128) (147) (13) (715) (1,218) (518) (266) (499) (1,259) (245)

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Oto2 10.9% 4.1% 35.2% 13.7% 8.0% 16.5% 6.8%
3to7 35.6% 33.1% 44 2% 37.4% 30.7% 43.5% 35.1%
8to 10 48.2% 61.1% 18.1% 21.1% 59.1% 33.7% 36.3%
DK 5.2% 1.8% 2.5% 27.8% 2.3% 6.2% 21.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,449) (336) (218) (1,203) (658) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time  Only some of the time  None of the time = DK/Prefer not

Oto2 10.9% 13.1% 5.5% 10.3% 9.8% 7.8% 5.0% 9.0% 30.0% 7.0%
3to7 356% 42.0% 42.8% 22.6% 38.1% 15.3% 32.6% 39.0% 40.9% 25.5%
81to 10 48.2%  42.5% 47.3% 65.2% 37.7% 76.9% 61.6% 49.3% 24.0% 39.1%
DK 5.2% 2.4% 4.3% 1.8% 14.4% - 0.8% 2.7% 5.1% 28.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (810) (159) (608) (426) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (186)
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21. Identify with the Black Lives Matter movement
How closely do you identify with the Black Lives Matter movement?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Extremely
close 24.3% 26.7% 25.4% 22.4% 22.6% 24.2% 24.4% 25.4% 23.4%
Somewhat
close 32.2% 41.5% 29.7% 28.7% 29.1% 34.0% 30.7% 29.1% 34.8%
Not very close 19.1% 15.1% 18.1% 20.5% 24.4% 20.0% 18.3% 18.0% 20.1%
Do not
identify with at
all 16.7% 8.7% 18.5% 21.3% 17.0% 15.0% 18.3% 19.1% 14.8%
Don’t Know 4.9% 4.5% 6.1% 4.5% 4.0% 4.5% 5.2% 5.0% 4.8%
Prefer not to
say 2.7% 3.4% 21% 2.7% 2.8% 2.3% 3.2% 3.4% 2.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Extremely
close 24.3% 29.8% 19.2% 23.1% 11.8% 13.5%
Somewhat
close 32.2% 34.4% 39.4% 39.1% 20.7% 14.8%
Not very close 19.1% 17.9% 19.4% 21.7% 24.1% 15.9%
Do not
identify with at
all 16.7% 13.5% 14.6% 8.5% 32.6% 28.0%
Don’t Know 4.9% 3.2% 41% 3.3% 7.8% 15.5%
Prefer not to
say 2.7% 1.1% 3.2% 4.4% 2.9% 12.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Extremely
close 24.3% 26.9% 24.1% 43.1% 20.8% 30.8% 19.0% 9.5% 30.2% 24.0% 14.5%
Somewhat
close 32.2% 34.4% 32.9% 26.3% 29.5% 37.4% 28.9% 18.8% 34.5% 33.4% 21.9%
Not very close 19.1% 20.8% 10.1% 18.3% 18.4% 17.8% 21.8% 19.3% 13.2% 22.8% 13.3%
Do not
identify with at
all 16.7% 12.7% 32.1% 7.8% 19.6% 9.3% 24.4% 31.0% 16.2% 14.6% 28.0%
Don’t Know 4.9% 4.0% - - 6.8% 3.4% 3.0% 14.1% 3.8% 3.4% 14.0%
Prefer not to
say 2.7% 1.2% 0.8% 4.5% 5.0% 1.4% 3.0% 7.4% 2.1% 1.9% 8.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not

Extremely
close 24.3% 27.3% 22.3% 11.0% 43.0% - -
Somewhat
close 32.2% 35.8% 27.1% 19.7% 57.0% - -
Not very close 19.1% 19.4% 19.8% 16.9% - 53.3% -
Do not
identify with at
all 16.7% 11.9% 25.3% 30.7% - 46.7% -
Don’t Know 4.9% 4.1% 2.9% 12.0% - - 63.9%
Prefer not to
say 2.7% 1.5% 2.6% 9.6% - - 36.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
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Need Third Party Trust in Washington

Total Agree Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Justabout always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the ime ~ None of the time = DK/Prefer not
Extremely
close 243%  29.4% 17.3% 24.3% 17.9% 58.1% 31.4% 21.8% 22.5% 11.7%
Somewhat
close 322% 325% 43.2% 33.7% 26.0% 22.0% 40.0% 34.2% 23.4% 22.8%
Not very close 19.1% 18.7% 23.5% 19.2% 18.2% 8.9% 12.7% 21.8% 24.5% 15.8%
Do not
identify with at
all 16.7% 14.7% 15.2% 18.1% 19.2% 6.7% 11.6% 16.7% 23.6% 21.3%
Don’t Know 4.9% 2.5% 0.8% 3.5% 12.2% 3.6% 3.0% 3.1% 3.0% 20.2%
Prefer not to
say 2.7% 2.3% - 1.2% 6.5% 0.7% 1.2% 2.3% 3.1% 8.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)

22. Need a viable third party to compete with the Democrats and the Republicans
Do you think that we need a viable third party to compete with the Democrats and the Republicans?

Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Yes - strongly
agree 21.0% 19.2% 25.8% 22.8% 11.8% 22.5% 19.6% 20.3% 21.5%
Yes -
somewhat
agree 19.4% 24.6% 20.7% 17.7% 12.5% 23.5% 15.8% 16.1% 22.1%
Yes - not too
strongly agree 8.3% 13.8% 6.2% 6.7% 6.2% 8.2% 8.3% 7.7% 8.7%
No 28.4% 19.5% 24.5% 30.9% 43.6% 28.1% 28.7% 27.3% 29.3%
Don’t Know 20.7% 20.2% 19.7% 20.6% 23.6% 14.6% 26.1% 25.1% 17.1%
Prefer not to
say 2.3% 2.7% 3.0% 1.3% 2.4% 3.1% 1.5% 3.5% 1.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)
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Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Yes - strongly
agree 21.0% 20.7% 20.5% 23.2% 21.1% 21.4%
Yes -
somewhat
agree 19.4% 18.9% 25.7% 25.2% 10.2% 21.5%
Yes - not too
strongly agree 8.3% 7.6% 15.6% 9.3% 4.4% 5.1%
No 28.4% 37.0% 17.8% 18.4% 19.7% 6.3%
Don’t Know 20.7% 14.5% 18.9% 19.7% 40.9% 39.1%
Prefer not to
say 2.3% 1.3% 1.4% 4.3% 3.7% 6.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)

Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not

Yes - strongly
agree 21.0% 21.4% 14.0% 33.4% 21.4% 17.3% 30.7% 16.8% 19.5% 23.4% 12.3%
Yes -
somewhat
agree 19.4% 17.8% 19.1% 11.3% 21.6% 20.0% 21.8% 12.7% 27.8% 17.9% 10.4%
Yes - not too
strongly agree 8.3% 8.7% 6.9% 8.1% 7.9% 8.9% 7.8% 6.6% 9.5% 8.8% 3.1%
No 28.4% 34.2% 51.3% 22.1% 17.6% 36.3% 19.4% 15.0% 26.9% 31.9% 14.6%
Don’t Know 20.7% 16.8% 5.6% 25.2% 27.9% 16.1% 18.2% 42.9% 12.9% 17.0% 53.3%
Prefer not to
say 2.3% 1.2% 3.2% - 3.5% 1.4% 2.0% 5.9% 3.4% 1.0% 6.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)

52



2024 BVP/BIR Poll (Wave 1)

N=2,004 You
MOE +2.7%

March 29 — April 18, 2024

Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Yes - strongly
agree 21.0% 21.2% 27.9% 9.5% 22.0% 21.4% 11.1%
Yes -
somewhat
agree 19.4% 20.2% 21.7% 11.8% 22.2% 16.2% 14.0%
Yes - not too
strongly agree 8.3% 8.5% 9.9% 4.3% 8.8% 8.9% 0.9%
No 28.4% 32.8% 21.1% 14.6% 29.1% 29.6% 17.4%
Don’t Know 20.7% 15.9% 17.0% 52.7% 16.3% 22.3% 46.1%
Prefer not to
say 2.3% 1.4% 2.4% 7.0% 1.6% 1.6% 10.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time  Only some of the ime ~ None of the time ~ DK/Prefer not
Yes - strongly
agree 21.0% 52.0% - - - 43.0% 18.4% 19.1% 35.4% 6.9%
Yes -
somewhat
agree 194% 48.0% - - - 13.7% 25.9% 20.6% 14.3% 9.2%
Yes - not too
strongly agree 8.3% - 100.0% - - 4.6% 7.9% 9.6% 1.7% 4.4%
No 28.4% - - 100.0% - 27.8% 35.3% 30.8% 22.1% 12.0%
Don’t Know 20.7% - - - 90.1% 9.7% 11.5% 18.1% 19.8% 58.1%
Prefer not to
say 2.3% - - - 9.9% 1.3% 1.1% 1.8% 0.8% 9.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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23. Should Black people form their own political party
Do you think that Black people should form their own political party?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Yes - strongly
agree 15.9% 17.1% 18.7% 16.1% 9.0% 17.8% 14.2% 19.2% 13.2%
Yes -
somewhat
agree 14.3% 21.4% 13.5% 13.8% 5.7% 15.2% 13.5% 13.6% 14.9%
Yes - not too
strongly agree 7.7% 11.5% 8.2% 6.3% 3.9% 9.0% 6.5% 8.2% 7.3%
No 42.3% 33.5% 38.9% 42.9% 60.1% 42.2% 42.3% 36.4% 47.0%
Don’t Know 16.2% 12.5% 16.9% 18.3% 16.8% 12.0% 19.9% 17.2% 15.4%
Prefer not to
say 3.6% 4.1% 3.9% 2.7% 4.5% 3.7% 3.6% 5.3% 2.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Yes - strongly
agree 15.9% 16.6% 13.4% 17.0% 15.7% 13.7%
Yes -
somewhat
agree 14.3% 12.5% 19.6% 24.3% 10.6% 13.4%
Yes - not too
strongly agree 7.7% 7.2% 7.5% 11.1% 8.5% 6.5%
No 42.3% 47.5% 44.7% 31.9% 33.8% 23.9%
Don’t Know 16.2% 14.1% 12.0% 14.2% 22.5% 32.1%
Prefer not to
say 3.6% 2.1% 2.8% 1.5% 8.9% 10.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party
Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Yes - strongly
agree 15.9% 16.3% 9.8% 39.6% 16.0% 14.4% 24.1% 6.1% 17.5% 17.0% 7.5%
Yes -
somewhat
agree 14.3% 12.6% 12.3% 7.8% 16.9% 13.8% 16.6% 11.9% 20.4% 12.6% 10.4%
Yes - not too
strongly agree 7.7% 6.4% 5.9% 26.2% 9.3% 7.4% 10.7% 3.1% 9.2% 7.7% 4.8%
No 42.3% 46.6% 62.1% 7.5% 34.3% 50.3% 32.4% 30.2% 41.9% 46.0% 25.1%
Don’t Know 16.2% 16.0% 8.0% 19.0% 17.7% 11.7% 13.8% 37.8% 8.2% 14.4% 40.4%
Prefer not to
say 3.6% 2.1% 1.9% - 5.9% 2.4% 2.4% 10.8% 2.8% 2.3% 11.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not

Yes - strongly
agree 15.9% 14.1% 26.0% 11.4% 21.7% 9.3% 4.2%
Yes -
somewhat
agree 14.3% 14.5% 15.3% 11.9% 18.5% 8.0% 12.8%
Yes - not too
strongly agree 7.7% 7.4% 11.1% 41% 6.1% 10.4% 6.6%
No 42.3% 47.9% 35.5% 21.3% 39.5% 50.0% 26.3%
Don’t Know 16.2% 14.0% 8.9% 38.9% 11.8% 18.9% 36.4%
Prefer not to
say 3.6% 2.1% 3.3% 12.3% 2.4% 3.5% 13.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
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Need Third Party Trust in Washington

Total Agree Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Justabout always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the ime ~ None of the time = DK/Prefer not
Yes - strongly
agree 15.9% 27.9% 7.8% 4.6% 11.7% 32.1% 14.1% 12.1% 32.2% 8.6%
Yes -
somewhat
agree 14.3% 21.3% 16.7% 7.5% 9.4% 8.8% 17.8% 15.3% 11.9% 7.8%
Yes - not too
strongly agree 7.7% 8.3% 24.5% 5.5% 3.3% 8.8% 9.4% 7.0% 8.0% 6.3%
No 42.3%  30.5% 40.0% 71.6% 27.4% 48.1% 49.5% 47.0% 30.7% 18.4%
Don’t Know 16.2% 9.8% 8.8% 10.2% 37.5% 0.9% 6.7% 16.3% 13.0% 45.8%
Prefer not to
say 3.6% 2.0% 2.2% 0.6% 10.7% 1.3% 2.5% 2.2% 4.2% 13.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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24. Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade
Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Strongly
agree 7.6% 7.3% 6.5% 10.8% 3.3% 8.2% 7.0% 8.2% 7.0%
Somewhat
agree 10.6% 19.4% 13.3% 5.5% 2.4% 15.4% 6.4% 10.1% 11.0%
Neither agree
nor disagree 18.9% 29.0% 16.5% 15.7% 13.7% 17.8% 19.8% 21.3% 16.9%
Somewhat
disagree 7.0% 6.1% 8.9% 7.0% 5.5% 7.2% 6.9% 5.1% 8.6%
Strongly
disagree 37.8% 15.8% 29.6% 49.0% 63.2% 32.9% 42.2% 32.9% 41.9%
Don’t Know 13.9% 17.4% 19.6% 9.0% 8.7% 14.1% 13.8% 17.3% 11.1%
Prefer not to
say 4.2% 4.9% 5.5% 2.9% 3.1% 4.4% 3.9% 5.0% 3.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Strongly
agree 7.6% 8.7% 6.1% 4.7% 7.5% 4.6%
Somewhat
agree 10.6% 11.2% 18.2% 5.4% 8.0% 3.0%
Neither agree
nor disagree 18.9% 14.4% 20.6% 27.6% 28.3% 24.4%
Somewhat
disagree 7.0% 7.5% 6.7% 10.4% 5.0% 3.7%
Strongly
disagree 37.8% 47.8% 23.9% 25.4% 25.9% 18.9%
Don’t Know 13.9% 7.3% 19.2% 20.6% 19.7% 39.1%
Prefer not to
say 4.2% 3.0% 5.3% 6.0% 5.7% 6.3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)

Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not

Strongly
agree 7.6% 5.1% 24.5% 10.1% 8.0% 7.0% 9.5% 5.9% 15.8% 4.9% 4.4%
Somewhat
agree 10.6% 9.1% 21.7% 11.0% 10.7% 13.3% 8.3% 4.4% 25.3% 6.5% 1.8%
Neither agree
nor disagree 18.9% 13.5% 23.1% 13.9% 251% 16.9% 23.7% 17.5% 27.5% 14.9% 21.2%
Somewhat
disagree 7.0% 7.5% 11.6% - 5.9% 7.3% 6.8% 6.7% 6.6% 7.8% 4.3%
Strongly
disagree 37.8% 54.2% 7.8% 32.3% 22.0% 42.5% 34.8% 25.8% 7.3% 54.4% 17.9%
Don’t Know 13.9% 7.5% 7.8% 32.7% 22.6% 9.2% 15.1% 29.4% 13.0% 8.9% 39.7%
Prefer not to
say 4.2% 3.1% 3.6% - 5.6% 3.7% 1.8% 10.4% 4.5% 2.7% 10.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
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Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Strongly
agree 7.6% 7.6% 9.2% 4.8% 6.5% 10.1% 3.2%
Somewhat
agree 10.6% 11.8% 12.2% 1.2% 15.3% 5.4% -
Neither agree
nor disagree 18.9% 15.3% 29.8% 22.9% 17.7% 21.4% 16.3%
Somewhat
disagree 7.0% 7.5% 8.2% 2.8% 6.7% 8.3% 4.2%
Strongly
disagree 37.8% 44.2% 27.1% 18.5% 37.9% 40.2% 25.8%
Don’t Know 13.9% 10.0% 11.5% 38.9% 12.1% 11.5% 39.0%
Prefer not to
say 4.2% 3.5% 2.0% 10.9% 3.8% 3.2% 11.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time ~ None of the time ~ DK/Prefer not
Strongly
agree 76% 11.1% 5.4% 7.3% 2.5% 41.1% 8.6% 5.0% 9.8% 2.2%
Somewhat
agree 10.6% 14.4% 14.3% 9.2% 4.2% 12.8% 24.6% 7.4% 6.6% 1.5%
Neither agree
nor disagree 18.9% 16.7% 32.9% 17.5% 19.5% 12.5% 21.2% 19.6% 15.5% 18.2%
Somewhat
disagree 7.0% 6.6% 11.7% 8.7% 41% 5.8% 6.9% 8.5% 6.1% 2.3%
Strongly
disagree 37.8% 39.1% 26.1% 46.5% 29.1% 11.1% 25.6% 48.0% 43.0% 16.7%
Don’t Know 13.9% 9.1% 8.4% 7.8% 32.0% 10.5% 9.7% 8.9% 15.8% 45.6%
Prefer not to
say 4.2% 3.0% 1.2% 3.0% 8.6% 6.1% 3.3% 2.7% 3.2% 13.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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25. Will blacks achieve racial equality
Will blacks ever achieve racial equality?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Never 12.1% 6.5% 11.3% 17.8% 10.9% 12.0% 12.3% 11.1% 13.0%
Not in my
lifetime 32.3% 17.6% 25.4% 39.2% 52.6% 31.3% 33.1% 30.4% 33.8%
Will achieve
soon 25.2% 45.5% 28.7% 14.1% 10.1% 28.6% 22.2% 27.7% 23.1%
Have
achieved 7.1% 7.4% 9.9% 5.5% 5.0% 7.6% 6.6% 8.2% 6.2%
Don’t Know 20.2% 18.2% 21.6% 21.5% 18.5% 16.4% 23.6% 19.2% 21.0%
Prefer not to
say 3.1% 4.7% 3.1% 1.9% 2.9% 41% 2.2% 3.4% 2.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Never 12.1% 12.5% 7.6% 13.1% 12.8% 15.0%
Not in my
lifetime 32.3% 34.8% 26.1% 36.1% 30.8% 21.8%
Will achieve
soon 25.2% 25.3% 31.8% 27.1% 19.6% 20.7%
Have
achieved 7.1% 7.8% 5.6% 5.1% 7.7% 5.6%
Don’t Know 20.2% 17.5% 23.6% 13.4% 27.0% 31.1%
Prefer not to
say 3.1% 2.2% 5.4% 5.2% 2.0% 5.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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You

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black People

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Never 12.1% 13.2% 5.7% 6.3% 11.9% 10.5% 16.0% 11.3% 5.1% 16.1% 7.1%
Not in my
lifetime 32.3% 40.5% 10.9% 19.0% 25.4% 33.6% 36.2% 19.8% 15.7% 41.1% 21.8%
Will achieve
soon 25.2% 19.4% 47.5% 28.9% 29.0% 30.8% 21.3% 10.7% 43.4% 19.8% 15.7%
Have
achieved 7.1% 5.8% 15.6% - 7.5% 6.6% 5.9% 11.1% 14.7% 4.1% 6.5%
Don’t Know 20.2% 19.1% 16.1% 41.2% 21.9% 15.8% 19.0% 39.2% 14.6% 17.7% 42.9%
Prefer not to
say 3.1% 2.0% 4.2% 4.5% 4.3% 2.7% 1.4% 7.8% 6.5% 1.2% 5.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Never 12.1% 10.2% 18.9% 12.8% 11.1% 14.8% 7.4%
Not in my
lifetime 32.3% 34.3% 33.0% 20.0% 34.9% 31.7% 14.8%
Will achieve
soon 25.2% 27.4% 24.5% 13.9% 30.4% 19.0% 15.7%
Have
achieved 7.1% 7.9% 5.2% 5.6% 5.9% 9.4% 4.6%
Don’t Know 20.2% 17.5% 16.7% 40.2% 15.2% 22.9% 44.6%
Prefer not to
say 3.1% 2.7% 1.8% 7.4% 2.4% 2.2% 12.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
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Need Third Party Trust in Washington

Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time ~ None of the time = DK/Prefer not
Never 121% 13.4% 10.0% 12.7% 9.9% 8.7% 7.0% 11.1% 26.0% 9.3%
Not in my
lifetime 32.3% 34.6% 27.2% 35.8% 25.6% 19.8% 25.8% 40.7% 31.6% 10.2%
Will achieve
soon 252% 28.8% 34.4% 24.0% 17.0% 48.6% 39.0% 21.7% 16.7% 16.6%
Have
achieved 7.1% 6.8% 10.4% 7.5% 5.8% 11.0% 8.3% 5.4% 7.9% 9.9%
Don’t Know 20.2% 14.1% 14.6% 19.3% 34.2% 11.2% 17.1% 18.6% 16.7% 43.1%
Prefer not to
say 3.1% 2.2% 3.4% 0.7% 7.5% 0.6% 2.9% 2.4% 1.0% 10.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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26. Importance of Black identity
How important is being Black to your identity?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Extremely
important 53.2% 45.0% 46.3% 60.4% 63.1% 51.9% 54.4% 52.8% 53.6%
Very
important 23.5% 30.0% 24.6% 19.1% 20.4% 24.9% 22.3% 21.4% 25.2%
Moderately
important 12.1% 15.5% 13.4% 9.7% 9.0% 12.3% 11.9% 12.3% 11.8%
A little
important 3.7% 5.1% 5.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.4% 4.0% 4.3% 3.2%
Not important
at all 3.5% 0.7% 5.0% 4.5% 3.4% 3.8% 3.2% 3.7% 3.4%
Don’t Know 2.6% 2.3% 3.7% 1.9% 2.7% 2.6% 2.7% 4.1% 1.5%
Prefer not to
say 1.3% 1.4% 1.8% 1.3% 0.4% 1.1% 1.5% 1.3% 1.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)
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Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Extremely
important 53.2% 60.9% 35.9% 48.5% 42.0% 48.6%
Very
important 23.5% 22.7% 35.6% 17.6% 22.3% 18.0%
Moderately
important 12.1% 9.4% 18.3% 15.4% 17.2% 8.5%
A little
important 3.7% 2.4% 5.9% 8.9% 4.7% 2.7%
Not important
at all 3.5% 2.8% 0.3% 4.7% 7.9% 5.8%
Don’t Know 2.6% 1.1% 2.2% 3.5% 3.9% 12.0%
Prefer not to
say 1.3% 0.7% 1.7% 1.5% 2.0% 4.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)

Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black people Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not

Extremely
important 53.2% 60.5% 43.1% 73.5% 45.3% 58.1% 52.4% 36.2% 44.3% 59.3% 41.7%
Very
important 23.5% 23.5% 26.5% 14.0% 23.3% 25.7% 19.2% 23.3% 28.4% 22.1% 21.0%
Moderately
important 12.1% 9.0% 12.1% 12.4% 15.9% 10.3% 15.1% 13.2% 15.7% 10.9% 10.8%
A little
important 3.7% 1.9% 6.0% - 5.7% 2.6% 5.5% 4.4% 4.3% 3.6% 3.1%
Not important
at all 3.5% 2.6% 9.8% - 3.7% 1.2% 5.1% 9.4% 3.9% 2.5% 7.6%
Don’t Know 2.6% 1.8% 2.2% - 3.8% 1.2% 1.7% 9.7% 2.1% 1.0% 11.4%
Prefer not to
say 1.3% 0.7% 0.2% - 2.3% 0.9% 0.9% 3.7% 1.3% 0.7% 4.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
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Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Extremely
important 53.2% 57.1% 50.5% 35.9% 62.9% 42.3% 32.6%
Very
important 23.5% 24.6% 20.9% 21.5% 23.7% 23.4% 22.5%
Moderately
important 12.1% 10.9% 15.7% 13.2% 10.6% 14.3% 12.2%
A little
important 3.7% 3.4% 4.7% 41% 1.2% 7.4% 5.5%
Not important
at all 3.5% 1.8% 5.8% 9.6% 0.6% 8.0% 3.8%
Don’t Know 2.6% 1.5% 1.5% 10.6% 0.7% 2.9% 15.6%
Prefer not to
say 1.3% 0.7% 1.0% 5.2% 0.2% 1.7% 7.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Justabout always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the ime  None of the time = DK/Prefer not
Extremely
important 53.2% 53.5% 40.4% 59.5% 49.7% 72.9% 52.6% 52.4% 57.6% 45.0%
Very
important 235% 23.3% 25.7% 23.6% 23.0% 17.6% 26.8% 26.4% 16.4% 15.0%
Moderately
important 12.1% 14.6% 20.9% 8.6% 8.7% 6.1% 12.6% 13.3% 11.5% 7.7%
A little
important 3.7% 4.3% 8.4% 2.2% 3.0% 1.4% 4.0% 2.9% 5.2% 5.9%
Not important
at all 3.5% 2.3% 2.1% 4.8% 4.6% 2.0% 2.1% 3.1% 6.8% 4.4%
Don’t Know 2.6% 1.5% - 1.2% 7.4% - 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 16.3%
Prefer not to
say 1.3% 0.6% 2.5% 0.2% 3.6% - 0.9% 0.6% 1.5% 5.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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27. Anxious about the country’s economic situation
Thinking about the COUNTRY in general, some people are very anxious about the economic situation in the U.S. while other people are not anxious at all. How
anxious are you about the country’s economic situation?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Not anxious
at all 12.2% 4.6% 14.2% 15.2% 14.6% 11.0% 13.3% 12.8% 11.7%
A little
anxious 25.8% 27.2% 23.7% 24.9% 29.1% 28.4% 23.5% 23.1% 28.1%
Somewhat
anxious 30.2% 36.8% 26.7% 29.4% 27.6% 30.0% 30.4% 25.5% 34.0%
Very anxious 21.6% 20.6% 24.6% 21.3% 18.7% 21.0% 22.2% 23.8% 19.8%
Don’t Know 8.3% 7.1% 8.9% 8.4% 8.9% 7.0% 9.4% 12.6% 4.8%
Prefer not to
say 1.9% 3.8% 1.9% 0.8% 1.1% 2.6% 1.2% 2.2% 1.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Not anxious
at all 12.2% 12.9% 8.1% 9.1% 18.4% 7.2%
A little
anxious 25.8% 28.2% 25.2% 26.3% 23.4% 11.3%
Somewhat
anxious 30.2% 30.3% 33.7% 41.4% 18.7% 30.4%
Very anxious 21.6% 22.6% 21.6% 17.3% 22.3% 18.0%
Don’t Know 8.3% 4.3% 8.6% 5.5% 15.5% 30.0%
Prefer not to
say 1.9% 1.7% 2.8% 0.5% 1.7% 3.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (168) (153) (126)
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You

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black People

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Not anxious
at all 12.2% 13.9% 8.1% 27.0% 10.5% 13.1% 8.8% 15.2% 8.4% 12.9% 16.5%
A little
anxious 25.8% 27.7% 25.3% 5.6% 23.8% 30.2% 21.1% 17.8% 29.1% 26.6% 15.7%
Somewhat
anxious 30.2% 30.9% 30.2% 33.5% 29.3% 30.6% 31.6% 25.8% 36.1% 29.7% 21.1%
Very anxious 21.6% 20.9% 30.7% 25.6% 21.0% 19.3% 31.2% 12.4% 20.4% 24.3% 11.4%
Don’t Know 8.3% 5.5% 1.6% 8.3% 12.8% 4.8% 6.5% 25.1% 2.7% 5.8% 30.9%
Prefer not to
say 1.9% 1.1% 4.0% - 2.6% 1.9% 0.8% 3.7% 3.3% 0.7% 4.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Not anxious
at all 12.2% 12.5% 8.8% 15.7% 9.8% 16.7% 9.2%
A little
anxious 25.8% 27.5% 25.8% 16.7% 27.6% 25.5% 13.8%
Somewhat
anxious 30.2% 32.2% 28.2% 21.9% 31.4% 28.7% 28.0%
Very anxious 21.6% 21.8% 29.1% 9.8% 24.4% 18.6% 14.9%
Don’t Know 8.3% 4.7% 6.9% 30.0% 5.2% 8.8% 28.7%
Prefer not to
say 1.9% 1.3% 1.1% 5.9% 1.5% 1.6% 5.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
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Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time Only some of the time ~ None of the time ~ DK/Prefer nof
Not anxious
at all 12.2% 9.8% 8.6% 15.1% 14.1% 24.1% 13.3% 9.4% 17.8% 11.4%
A little
anxious 258%  27.3% 22.7% 26.8% 23.0% 24.5% 27.2% 30.5% 13.1% 18.5%
Somewhat
anxious 30.2% 31.1% 46.3% 30.5% 22.4% 21.4% 32.2% 34.0% 25.2% 18.1%
Very anxious 216% 25.7% 19.0% 22.3% 14.6% 28.7% 20.4% 20.2% 35.2% 9.3%
Don’t Know 8.3% 4.7% 0.7% 4.4% 22.2% 1.2% 4.2% 4.7% 7.9% 37.2%
Prefer not to
say 1.9% 1.4% 2.7% 0.8% 3.7% - 2.7% 1.2% 0.9% 5.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)

28. Anxious about own economic situation
Now, thinking about your OWN economic situation. Some people are very anxious about their OWN economic situation while other people are not anxious at all.
How anxious are you about your OWN economic situation?

Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Not anxious
at all 14.5% 8.0% 16.3% 16.6% 17.1% 13.8% 15.0% 13.1% 15.6%
A little
anxious 24.3% 23.2% 21.3% 24.3% 30.9% 26.4% 22.4% 20.7% 27.2%
Somewhat
anxious 26.2% 34.8% 23.5% 23.0% 24.2% 27.7% 24.9% 24.8% 27.4%
Very anxious 26.4% 24.1% 30.1% 28.7% 19.3% 24.4% 28.2% 28.9% 24.4%
Don’t Know 6.4% 6.1% 7.0% 6.0% 6.5% 5.2% 7.4% 9.8% 3.5%
Prefer not to
say 2.2% 3.9% 1.9% 1.4% 2.0% 2.5% 2.0% 2.7% 1.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (452) (539) (670) (342) (869) (1,134) (829) (1,174)
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Likelihood to vote in 2024 election
Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not

Not anxious
at all 14.5% 16.1% 11.9% 12.0% 14.3% 9.5%
A little
anxious 24.3% 26.9% 21.9% 15.9% 22.2% 20.8%
Somewhat
anxious 26.2% 26.6% 29.8% 33.8% 17.2% 23.1%
Very anxious 26.4% 25.4% 27.1% 34.5% 32.1% 14.6%
Don’t Know 6.4% 2.9% 6.9% 3.1% 10.8% 28.6%
Prefer not to
say 2.2% 2.0% 2.4% 0.8% 3.4% 3.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,286) (269) (168) (153) (126)

Presidential Vote 2020 Biden - Needs of Black People Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not

Not anxious
at all 14.5% 16.7% 11.9% 6.3% 12.1% 15.7% 10.0% 18.1% 10.3% 15.6% 17.0%
A little
anxious 24.3% 27.4% 23.6% 15.2% 20.6% 28.1% 19.8% 18.2% 26.2% 25.8% 13.0%
Somewhat
anxious 26.2% 25.8% 28.6% 19.6% 26.6% 27.8% 28.7% 15.4% 33.9% 24.7% 18.8%
Very anxious 26.4% 24.2% 31.0% 25.6% 28.5% 22.7% 34.5% 25.4% 23.6% 29.0% 19.7%
Don’t Know 6.4% 4.4% 0.5% 27.5% 9.3% 3.8% 5.5% 17.9% 3.1% 3.9% 24.4%
Prefer not to
say 2.2% 1.5% 4.4% 5.7% 2.8% 1.9% 1.5% 5.0% 2.8% 1.0% 7.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,128) (147) (13) (715) (1,218) (518) (266) (499) (1,259) (245)
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Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Not anxious
at all 14.5% 15.3% 10.8% 15.0% 11.4% 20.9% 7.2%
A little
anxious 24.3% 26.6% 21.6% 15.4% 26.4% 22.2% 18.0%
Somewhat
anxious 26.2% 26.7% 31.4% 16.2% 29.2% 23.0% 19.6%
Very anxious 26.4% 26.2% 29.6% 23.0% 27.5% 25.8% 21.0%
Don’t Know 6.4% 3.5% 5.3% 23.5% 3.8% 6.0% 27.2%
Prefer not to
say 2.2% 1.7% 1.4% 6.8% 1.6% 2.2% 7.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (1,449) (336) (218) (1,202) (659) (142)
Need Third Party Trust in Washington
Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Justabout always  Most of the time  Only some of the time ~ None of the time = DK/Prefer not
Not anxious
at all 14.5% 12.5% 7.6% 17.3% 16.9% 25.9% 14.1% 13.4% 17.2% 12.2%
A little
anxious 243%  26.2% 25.6% 25.9% 18.3% 22.5% 25.8% 26.9% 17.9% 17.8%
Somewhat
anxious 26.2% 27.8% 36.4% 25.5% 20.8% 18.6% 31.0% 29.3% 19.9% 13.2%
Very anxious 26.4%  28.5% 27.0% 26.3% 22.6% 28.0% 23.2% 26.8% 36.2% 16.7%
Don’t Know 6.4% 3.1% 1.0% 4.2% 16.6% 1.6% 3.3% 2.3% 7.7% 31.7%
Prefer not to
say 2.2% 1.8% 2.3% 0.9% 4.8% 3.3% 2.5% 1.1% 1.1% 8.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,003) (809) (159) (608) (427) (79) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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29. Member of a labor union
Are you, or have you ever been a member of a labor union?
Age Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female No college College
Yes, |l am
currently a
member 6.1% 5.5% 5.8% 8.0% 4.1% 7.7% 4.8% 4.2% 1.7%
Yes, | have
been a
member in
the past 17.6% 9.5% 12.7% 18.8% 36.3% 20.2% 15.4% 13.6% 20.9%
No/Never 70.8% 73.8% 74.8% 71.3% 58.5% 65.5% 75.5% 75.2% 67.2%
Don’t Know 3.3% 6.2% 4.0% 1.6% 1.0% 3.8% 2.9% 4.6% 2.2%
Prefer not to
say 2.1% 5.0% 2.6% 0.3% 0.2% 2.8% 1.5% 2.3% 1.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (452) (539) (671) (342) (870) (1,134) (830) (1,174)

Likelihood to vote in 2024 election

Total Definitely will vote Probably will vote Maybe will vote Definitely will not vote DK/Prefer not
Yes, |l am
currently a
member 6.1% 8.7% 4.9% 1.5% 1.6% 1.2%
Yes, | have
been a
member in
the past 17.6% 22.1% 16.4% 10.5% 10.1% 5.8%
No/Never 70.8% 65.5% 71.5% 77.0% 83.5% 82.5%
Don’t Know 3.3% 1.8% 3.3% 9.2% 2.6% 9.4%
Prefer not to
say 21% 1.8% 3.9% 1.8% 2.2% 1.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,287) (269) (153) (126)
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You

Presidential Vote 2020

Biden - Needs of Black People

Welcoming Black People - Republican Party

Total Biden Trump Other Did not vote Well Not well DK/Prefer not Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not
Yes, |l am
currently a
member 6.1% 8.1% 7.6% 6.3% 3.5% 8.1% 4.4% 2.0% 8.7% 6.1% 1.5%
Yes, | have
been a
member in
the past 17.6% 23.1% 22.8% 28.3% 9.8% 20.9% 13.9% 12.3% 15.1% 20.2% 10.5%
No/Never 70.8% 65.0% 66.6% 65.4% 79.0% 66.6% 78.2% 73.3% 67.6% 70.9% 76.6%
Don’t Know 3.3% 2.3% 0.4% - 5.1% 2.2% 2.4% 9.3% 3.6% 2.2% 8.0%
Prefer not to
say 2.1% 1.6% 2.6% - 2.7% 2.2% 1.2% 3.1% 5.0% 0.6% 3.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,128) (147) (13) (716) (1,218) (519) (266) (499) (1,260) (245)
Welcoming Black People - Democratic Party Identify with BLM
Total Welcoming Not welcoming DK/Prefer not Close Not close DK/Prefer not
Yes, |l am
currently a
member 6.1% 7.3% 5.1% 1.2% 7.0% 5.6% 2.4%
Yes, | have
been a
member in
the past 17.6% 20.3% 14.6% 7.4% 17.9% 19.0% 9.1%
No/Never 70.8% 67.4% 76.4% 81.6% 70.1% 72.4% 68.4%
Don’t Know 3.3% 3.0% 1.8% 7.0% 2.8% 1.5% 15.2%
Prefer not to
say 2.1% 1.9% 2.1% 2.8% 2.1% 1.4% 4.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (1,449) (337) (218) (1,203) (659) (142)
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Need Third Party Trust in Washington

Total Agree  Agree not Strongly No DK/Prefer not  Just about always  Most of the time ~ Only some of the time ~ None of the time = DK/Prefer not
Yes, |l am
currently a
member 6.1% 7.6% 6.6% 6.2% 3.3% 14.3% 11.5% 5.0% 3.4% 1.4%
Yes, | have
been a
member in
the past 17.6% 19.4% 23.7% 19.4% 10.2% 10.7% 19.7% 19.5% 16.7% 8.1%
No/Never 70.8%  68.3% 63.1% 71.5% 77.2% 72.0% 62.6% 72.1% 77.5% 71.7%
Don’t Know 3.3% 3.4% 3.2% 1.3% 5.6% - 2.4% 2.3% 0.6% 14.8%
Prefer not to
say 2.1% 1.3% 3.4% 1.5% 3.7% 2.9% 3.8% 1.0% 1.7% 4.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted
N) (2,004) (810) (159) (608) (427) (80) (453) (1,003) (281) (187)
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